
 

 

FINANCE, RISK AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT
Supply Chain Management

  
 

 
City of Vancouver, Finance, Risk and Supply Chain Management 
453 West 12th Avenue 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V5Y 1V4  Canada 
tel: 604.873.7263  fax: 604.873.7057 
website: vancouver.ca 

 

Page 1 of 2 

August 22, 2018 
 

INVITATION TO TENDER “ITT” NO. PS20181159 
CONTRACTOR SERVICES FOR SUPPLY DELIVERY AND INSTALL OF CARPET TILE AT 

CENTRAL LIBRARY 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 
 

RE: SCHEDULE A – SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES AND PRICES – Table 1 – Schedule of 
Pricing 

 
CURRENTLY READS: 

Item Description 
Amount 

(including PST) 

1. Carpet Tiling $ 

2. Installation $ 

3. Other (contingency allowances and any other work or costs not 
reflected in the items above but required to complete the Work 
covered by the Tender Documents) 

$ 

Subtotal (including all PST) $ 

GST (5%) $ 

Tender Price (including all costs, taxes and fees) $ 

 

 
REPLACE WITH:  

Item Description 
Amount 

(including PST) 

1. Carpet Tiling $ 

2. Installation $ 

3. Cash Allowance: Services of Electrical Contractor $5,000.00 

4. Other (contingency allowances and any other work or costs not 
reflected in the items above but required to complete the Work 
covered by the Tender Documents). Please describe: 
 

$ 

Subtotal (including all PST) $ 

GST (5%) $ 

Tender Price (including all costs, taxes and fees) $ 



 

 

FINANCE, RISK AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT
Supply Chain Management

  
 

 
City of Vancouver, Finance, Risk and Supply Chain Management 
453 West 12th Avenue 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V5Y 1V4  Canada 
tel: 604.873.7263  fax: 604.873.7057 
website: vancouver.ca 

 

Page 2 of 2 

 
 
 
This amendment must be completed, and attached to your Tender form. 

If you have already submitted your Tender, this amendment shall be submitted to the 
City of Vancouver, Purchasing Services Office, 4th Floor, 453 West 12th Avenue, 
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V5Y 1V4.  Envelopes submitted by courier 
or otherwise in-person should be delivered to: Supply Chain Management, 453 
West 12th Avenue, 4th Floor (Bid submission box) Vancouver City Hall, Vancouver, 
BC, prior to the Closing Time: 3:00:00 pm Local Vancouver, BC Time, THURSDAY,  
September 6, 2018 in an envelope clearly marked “Amendment No. 1 to ITT No. 
PS20181159: Contractor Services for Supply Delivery and Install of Carpet Tile at 
Central Library”. 

 
 
 

NAME OF VENDOR 
 
 

Signature of Authorized Signatory 
 
 

Date 
 
Philip Lai 
Buyer II 


